
Medicare Regulation Working Group Resources 
Comment Letter Development 

Responding to August 4th Notice of Proposed Rulemaking 
Medicare Modernization Act, Title I 

 
 

The table below lists the participants in the Medicare Regulations Working Group, their affiliation, email, and organization’s website. If an individual 
is focusing on a particular issue or set of issues as we develop comments, we have noted that in the last column.  
 
We appreciate comments and insights. You may send comments, issues, etc. related to drafting a comment letter either to one or more of the 
individuals working on the issue you are writing about, or to Dee Mahan at Families USA. If you send them to Dee, she will forward them to the 
appropriate individual(s). If possible, please reference the relevant section(s) in the proposed regulations, so that we can more easily incorporate 
your comments as we draft a final letter. 
 
The comment letter is due on October 4; our goal is to have a letter in fairly complete draft form by September 24. Therefore, we would appreciate 
comments and suggestions to be forwarded by September 22. 
 
We appreciate your thoughts and comments. 

 
Name Organization e-mail Website Issues  

Kirsten Beronio National Mental 
Health Association 

Kberonio@nmha.org www.nmha.org Low income issues 
Enrollment/ 
disenrollment; late fees; 
plan marketing 
Formularies 
QA/UR 
Appeals/grievances 

Andrea Cohen Medicare Rights 
Center 

acohen@medicarerights.org www.medicarerights.org Low income issues (esp 
SPAPs) 

Priscilla Chatman Natl Com. to 
Preserve SS and 
Medicare 

chatmanp@ncpssm.org   

Al Chiplin Center for Medicare 
Advocacy 

Achiplin@medicareadvocacy.org. 
 

www.medicareadvocacy.org  

Jeff Crowley Georgetown U. 
Health Policy 
Institute  

Jsc26@georgetown.org  Formularies  
QA/UR 
Low Income issues 



Enrollment/ 
disenrollment; late fees; 
plan marketing 
Appeals/grievances 

Toby Edelman Center for Medicare 
Advocacy 

Tedelman@medicareadvocacy. 
org 

www.medicareadvocacy.org Civil and monetary 
penalties 

Kim Glaun Medicare Rights 
Center 

Kglaun@medicarerights.org www.medicarerights.org Low income issues 
Enrollment/ 
disenrollment; late fees; 
plan marketing  
MA provisions  

Vicki Gottlich Center for Medicare 
Advocacy 

vgottlich@medicareadvocacy.org www.medicareadvocacy.org Appeals/grievances 
Benefits (actuarial 
equivalency) 
Formularies 
MA provisions 
Medigap provisions 
LTC issues/other settings 

Steve Hitov National Health Law 
Program 

hitov@healthlaw.org www.nhelp.org Low income issues 
Enrollment/ 
disenrollment; late fees; 
plan marketing 
Appeals/grievances 

Jeanne Lambrew Center for American 
Progress  

jlambrew@gwu.edu  Industry relations (PDP 
conflicts) 

Dee Mahan Families USA dmahan@familiesusa.org www.familiesusa.org Enrollment/ 
disenrollment; late fees; 
plan marketing 
Formularies 
Appeals/Grievances 
Industry relations (PDP 
conflicts) 

Pam Meliso Center for Medicare 
Advocacy 

pmeliso@medicareadvocacy.org www.medicareadvocacy.org Low income issues 
(SPAPs) 

Trish Nemore Center for Medicare 
Advocacy 

pnemore@medicareadvocacy.org www.medicareadvocacy.org Low income issues 
Care in other settings 

Lena O’Rourke Families USA lorourke@familiesusa. www.familiesusa.org Low income issues 



org (SPAPs) 
Edwin Park Center for Budget 

and Policy Priorities 
park@cbpp.org www.cbpp.org Low income issues 

Liz Savage The Arc savage@thearc.org www.thearc.org  
Marc Steinberg Families USA msteinberg@familiesusa. 

org 
www.familiesusa.org Low income issues 

Bill Vaughan Families USA bvaughan@familiesusa. 
org 

www.familiesusa.org Retiree coverage 
Ma provisions 
Medigap 
Definition of creditable 
coverage 
Payments to sponsors 
(calculating TrOOP) 

JoAnn Volk AFL-CIO Jvolk@aflcio.org 
 

www.aflcio.org Retiree coverage 

Additional Assistance 
Also working on 
low-income 
enrollment and 
related issues: 
Howard Bedlin 

Natl Council on 
Aging 

Howard.bedlin@ncoa.org   

On formularies, 
etc. 
Mary Worstell 
Drew Sommers 

 
Lupus Foundation 
Epilepsy Foundation 

 
 
sommers@efa.org 

 
 
www.efa.org 

 

 
 


